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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 2000 w photo(Recurring) Printed on February 11, 2026

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     19

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 131 DODD BLVD
SE - APT N,
ROME, GA 30161

02/11/26 Residence Bowerman, Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WOODARD,
JAQUARIUS
CORNELIUS

16-15-4(b) - UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO COMMIT OFFENSE WITH INTENT TO OBTAIN/EARN
MEMBERSHIP/MAINTAIN/INCREASE STATUS/POSITION IN CRIMINAL STREET GANG - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
- 2 counts
16-15-4(c) - UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQURE/MAINTAIN THROUGH CRIMINAL GANG ACTIVITY OR
PROCEEDS DERIVED FROM INTEREST/CONTROL OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
- 2 counts
16-15-4(a) - UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CRIMINAL STREET GANG TO

     32

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 219 GRADY AVE
NE, ROME, GA
30161

02/11/26 TAKE 5 ON Black, Jeff Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CARTER,
CEDERICK CORTEZ
JR

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest

     39

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 184 LIL BEAVER
RD, DAVISTON, AL
36256

02/11/26 2526 New PENNY, Floyd County
Police
Department

BENCE, BRANDON
ERIC

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     33

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 214 ASHLAND
PARK BLVD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/11/26 15 Bent Oak Trail TALLEY, Floyd County
Police
Department

HOBBS, KASSIDY
LAUREN

16-5-20(D) - Simple Assault - Family Violence - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

     36

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 757 COMPTON RD
SE, SILVER
CREEK, GA 30173

02/11/26 Residence MATTHEWS, Floyd County
Police
Department

LITTLEJOHN,
MATTHEW LANDON

40-6-272 - Duty upon striking fixture - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-70(C) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-(Second Degree) CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE/CAUSES EXCESSIVE
PHYSICAL/MENTAL PAIN - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-5-60(B) - RECKLESS CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-41 - FALSE IMPRISONMENT - Cleared by Arrest
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     55

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 60 WILMA DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/11/26 Residence HENDRY, Rome Police
Department

BREWSTER,
MAURICE DEVON

16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     33

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 60 WILMA DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

02/11/26 Residence HENDRY, Rome Police
Department

DAVENPORT, AVAN
GUY

16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     68

Not Hispanic or Latino

White HOMELESS,
ROME, GA 30161

02/11/26 Turner McCall BEASLEY, Rome Police
Department

DODD, FENNISA
LOUISE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     33

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 1248 KNIGHT RD,
ROCKMART, GA
30153

02/11/26 City Of Rome VALENTINE, Rome Police
Department

FRAMPTON, JAMES
BENJAMIN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION - Municipal - Revocation of Probation (CCH - 519)

     40

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 15 REECE ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

02/11/26 Shorter Ave @ Jackson, Grant Metro Drug
Taskforce

STRICKLAND,
JEROME

42-5-15 - CROSSING STATE/COUNTY GUARD LINES WITH WEAPONS, INTOXICANTS, DRUGS WITHOUT
CONSENT - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-31 - TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE, ILLEGAL DRUGS, MARIJUANA, OR METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
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     56

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 59 MILL ST SW,
CAVE SPRING, GA
30124

02/11/26 Courthouse Lamb, Luke Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

JOHNSON, ERIC
RAMMON

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

     36

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 50 NORTHRIDGE
CT NE APT B,
ROME, GA 30161

02/11/26 Residence Clay, Jeremy Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RAMOS, GARTH

42-1-12(N) - FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEXOFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS/PROVIDED
FALSE INFORMATION - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 12


